

Misc.Appeal No.20/19

Present:SriTapas Kumar Roy.Ld.Addl. District Judge 4<sup>th</sup> Court-in Ch.

Purba Bardhaman.

Order no.25 dt:19-11-22

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Parties takes no steps.

P.O. is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 09-01-23 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me.

Addl. District Judge 4<sup>th</sup> Court-in Ch.

Purba Bardhaman.

Addl. District Judge 4<sup>th</sup> Court-in Ch.

Purba Bardhaman.