

Misc.Appeal No 20 Of 19
Present : Sri J.Chandra.
Addl.DistrictJudge,4th court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No 28 dt:22-06-23

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Parties takes no steps.

In view of the Resolution dt:17-06-23 of Bar-Association ,Burdwan no adverse order could be passed.

P.O.is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 14-09-23for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl.District Judge,4th court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-
Addl.District Judge,4th court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman.