

Mise Appeal Case No. 20 Of 2019
Present:Sri P.K. Adhikary
Addl Dist Judge, 4th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 39 dt: 16.01.2026.

Today the case is fixed for further hearing of the appeal by the respondent sides.

Respondent files hazira.

Apellant files a petition and prays for adjournment as illness of Advocate.

Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

On both sides consent date is fixed for 04-02-2026 for further hearing
of the appeal by the respondent sides.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court

Bardhaman

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court

Bardhaman